## L15000014981

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100268701201

01/27/15--01010--004 \*\*125.00

TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING RECEIVED

15 JAN 26 PM 4: 39

SECRETARY OF STATE

11 27 205.

T. HAMPTON



January 26, 2015

Secretary of State, Florida 2661 Executive Circle Center Tallahassee FL 32301

Re:

Order #: 9418972 SO

Customer Reference 1: None Given Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear Secretary of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

Right Choice Vending/Coffee, LLC (FL) Formation !

Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092.

Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Connie R Bryan Senior Fulfillment Specialist

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Right Choice Vending/Coffee, LLC Name of L	imited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
	Name of Person
CT Corporation System	Firm/Company
	Address
	City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report notification)
at	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$\textbf{\Sigma}\$\$ \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\text{Certificate of Status}\$	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	-					
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:						
Right Choice Vending/Coffee, LLC		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Con	npany, "L.L,C.,"	or "LLC."	)		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal of	ffice of the Li	mited Liability C	ompany is	:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing A	ddress:				
c/o Steven Winston, Attorney 251 High St	c/o Steve	en Winston, Atto	rney	<del></del>		
Monroe NY, 10950-1519		NY, 10950-1519				
another business entity with an active Florida registration.  The name and the Florida street address of the registered.	,					
C T Corporation	•	<del></del>				
1200 South Pine	Island Road					
Florida street address (P.O. Box	NOT accept	able)				
Plantation	FL	33324				
City		Zip				
Having been named as registered agent and to accept ser the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obl- Chapter	t the appointm of all statutes	nent as registered relating to the pr	l agent and oper and c	agree to a omplete pe	ct in this rformance	
C T Corporation System By:	2	Jordan E	Brown,	Asst.	Secre	tary:
Registered Agent's Signat	iure (REQUII	KED)				
(CONTINUI	ED)					
Page I of 2				TALLAHASS	ч (п	onestee.

FL052 - 02/04/2014 Wolters Klower Online

Title:	Name and Address:
AMBR" = Authorized Member MGR" = Manager	
Manager	Steven Winston, Attorney
	251 High St
	Monroe NY, 10950-1519
<del></del>	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Use attachment if necessary)  V: Effective date, if other than the da	te of filing: . (OPTIONAL)
V: Effective date, if other than the da	te of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the dative date is listed, the date must be safiling.)	te of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the dative date is listed, the date must be sfiling.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.	te of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the dative date is listed, the date must be sfiling.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the dative date is listed, the date must be sifting.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a man (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation unit am aware that any false info	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
V: Effective date, if other than the dative date is listed, the date must be sfiling.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation unit am aware that any false info	nember or an authorized representative of a member.  505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, ormation submitted in a document to the Department of State ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Page 2 of 2

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)